

Michigan  
 Cambridge  
 Pittsburgh  
 Kansas  
 Washington D.C

Mumbai  
 Bangalore  
 Hyderabad  
 Chennai

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31ST 2009**

(Rs. In lakhs)						
Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31st		Nine months period ended December 31st		Year Ended March 31st
		2009	2008	2009	2008	2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Net Sales / Income from operations	894.62	1,200.12	2,431.18	3,182.58	4,805.27
2	Expenditure:	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Increase - (Increase) / Decrease	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employee Cost	301.08	270.22	787.79	989.84	1,035.04
	e. Depreciation & Amortization	253.78	111.92	753.13	332.54	458.94
	f. Other Expenditure	130.63	754.33	1,138.48	1,303.17	2,656.27
	g. Total	685.49	1,136.47	2,679.40	2,625.55	4,150.25
3	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items</b>	<b>209.13</b>	<b>63.65</b>	<b>(248.22)</b>	<b>557.03</b>	<b>655.02</b>
4	Other Income	45.76	0.77	280.25	2.20	2.42
5	<b>Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items</b>	<b>254.90</b>	<b>64.42</b>	<b>32.04</b>	<b>559.23</b>	<b>657.44</b>
6	Interest	45.26	38.72	154.64	108.31	167.49
7	<b>Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items</b>	<b>209.64</b>	<b>25.70</b>	<b>(122.60)</b>	<b>450.92</b>	<b>489.95</b>
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	0.00	-	-
9	<b>Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax</b>	<b>209.64</b>	<b>25.70</b>	<b>(122.60)</b>	<b>450.92</b>	<b>489.95</b>
10	Tax Expense	-	3.98	0.00	19.61	29.38
11	<b>Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax</b>	<b>209.64</b>	<b>21.72</b>	<b>(122.60)</b>	<b>431.31</b>	<b>460.57</b>
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	0.00	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit for the Period</b>	<b>209.64</b>	<b>21.72</b>	<b>(122.60)</b>	<b>431.31</b>	<b>460.57</b>
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10 each)	1,582.44	1,582.44	1,582.44	1,582.44	1,582.44
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	3,522.21
16	Basic and diluted EPS before exceptional item	1.32	0.14	-	2.73	2.91
	Basic and diluted EPS after exceptional item	1.32	0.11	-	2.11	2.29
17	Public Shareholding					
	Number of Shares	6,079,896	6,079,896	6,079,896	6,079,896	6,079,896
	% of Shareholding	38.42	38.42	38.42	38.42	38.42
18	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	Nil	495,294	Nil	495,294	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	Nil	5.07	Nil	5.07	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	3.13	Nil	3.13	Nil
	(b) Non-Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	Nil	9,278,457	Nil	9,278,457	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	Nil	94.93	Nil	94.93	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	58.63	Nil	58.63	Nil

Date: 29th January, 2010  
 Place: Hyderabad

For and on behalf of the Board

DRR Swaroop  
 Whole-Time Director